

Date: November 15, 2024

To,

**The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street, Mumbai – 400 001**

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30th September, 2024

Ref: Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have pleasure to furnish herewith paper clippings of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 published in newspapers on 15th November, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited

**Vishal Chiripal
Managing Director
DIN: 00155013**



Chola ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડ
 ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ સેવાઓ પ્રદાન કરનાર કંપની
 પંચાયતી ડેવલપમેન્ટ કોર્પોરેશન (પબ્લિક લિમિટેડ કંપની)

સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અથવા સંકલિત
અસરકારકતા

સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અથવા સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સાથે સુસંગત હોવાની ખાતરી આપવામાં આવી છે. આ રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સાથે સુસંગત હોવાની ખાતરી આપવામાં આવી છે.

| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |
|------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|
| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |

EITA INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069
 Email : eita.cla@eita.com, Website : www.eita.com
 Phone No. 033-22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | Previous year ended |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 13064.71 | 15902.91 | 26163.33 | 31460.54 | 59033.46 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 226.41 | 243.62 | 339.64 | 344.57 | 680.40 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 226.41 | 243.62 | 339.64 | 344.57 | 680.40 |
| Other Comprehensive Income | 150.84 | 243.62 | 226.27 | 295.51 | 407.83 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income) | 377.25 | 487.24 | 565.91 | 640.08 | 1088.23 |

RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
 CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039
 Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 81, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No. 19, Kolkata-700001.
 Ph No: (033) 44550050, Fax: (033) 22420688
 Email id: rdbrealty@rdbinfra.com, Website: www.rdbinfra.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

| Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | | | |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 3267.62 | 6346.48 | 1534.74 | 1534.74 | 1534.74 |
| Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items | 227.64 | 354.30 | 66.58 | 66.58 | 66.58 |
| Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items | 227.64 | 354.30 | 66.58 | 66.58 | 66.58 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax | 170.36 | 265.16 | 80.54 | 80.54 | 80.54 |

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
 Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC005009

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations includes other income | 420.20 | 613.92 | 2614.48 | 3250.02 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 121.77 | 149.68 | 902.08 | 2122.06 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 121.77 | 149.68 | 902.08 | 2122.06 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 91.00 | 112.36 | 688.93 | 1846.29 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 91.00 | 112.36 | 1128.03 | 493.33 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1168.20 | 1168.20 | 1168.20 | 1168.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 0.78 | 0.96 | 5.90 | 15.80 |

એન્કોર એસ્ટેટ ફિનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસ લિમિટેડ (એન્કોર એસ્ટેટ)
 સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સાથે સુસંગત હોવાની ખાતરી આપવામાં આવી છે.

અસરકારકતા

| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |
|------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|
| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |

PARTAP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : VII Sector, G.T. Road, Near Shambhu Barier, Dist: Patliputra, Patna-800014.
 CIN: L15142BR1989PLC001744, Email: partapindia@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | For the Quarter Ended | | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited |
|---------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 10762.03 | 6813.83 | 5389.02 | 28455.77 |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) before Tax After Exceptional & extraordinary items | 465.63 | 288.74 | (483.90) | 453.89 |
| 3 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 465.63 | 288.74 | (483.90) | 453.89 |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | 32.02 | 32.02 | 32.02 | 32.02 |
| 5 | Earnings per equity share (for Continuing operation) & Discontinued Operation | 14.07 | 7.81 | (20.74) | 6.89 |

SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED
 Registered Office: 1909 - 1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015
 CIN: L80101GJ1988PLC010691
 Contact No. +079 66177266
 Email: info@seil.edu.in, website: www.seil.edu.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operation | 1234.89 | 995.25 | 469.54 | 2230.14 | 1229.01 | 2282.91 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items) | 377.01 | 387.22 | 209.22 | 764.23 | 526.21 | 478.48 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items) | 364.40 | 399.84 | 209.22 | 764.23 | 526.21 | 496.51 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items) | 250.17 | 308.50 | 140.46 | 558.67 | 373.77 | 365.00 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 251.55 | 308.50 | 140.00 | 560.05 | 383.85 | 340.82 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1610.00 | 1610.00 | 1610.00 | 1610.00 | 1610.00 | 1610.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity (Reserve) | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- |
| 8 | Earning per Share (of Rs 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations) | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised |
| | 1. Basic (In Rs) | 00.16 | 00.19 | 0.00 | 00.35 | 0.00 | 0.23 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs) | 00.16 | 00.19 | 0.00 | 00.35 | 0.00 | 0.23 |

એન્કોર એસ્ટેટ ફિનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસ લિમિટેડ (એન્કોર એસ્ટેટ)
 સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સંકલિત અસરકારકતા રીપોર્ટમાં આપેલ સંખ્યાઓ સાથે સુસંગત હોવાની ખાતરી આપવામાં આવી છે.

અસરકારકતા

| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |
|------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|
| સંકલિત અસરકારકતા | સ્ટાન્ડાલોન અસરકારકતા | વધારા | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન | કમવાવાળી વિગતવાર વર્ણન |

GLOBALE TESSILE LIMITED
 CIN No. L17299GJ2017PLC098506
 Regd. Office: 10th Floor, Hoshang Road, Near Puro Pump, Puro, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat.
 Ph. No: 079-40308000, Email: globale@globale.com, Website: www.globale.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | |
| 1 | Total income from operations (Net) | 1784.20 | 3668.28 | 1655.28 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item #) | 39.90 | 91.47 | 73.18 | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item #) | 39.90 | 91.47 | 73.18 | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item #) | 25.48 | 68.45 | 73.18 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)) | 25.48 | 68.32 | 73.23 | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share | 0.24 | 0.64 | 0.69 | |
| | Basic: | 0.24 | 0.64 | 0.69 | |
| | Diluted: | 0.24 | 0.64 | 0.69 | |